1 2	File No. 15-37
2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9	(ITEM) From the Director, Department of Transportation, and the Interim Airport Director requesting that Milwaukee County authorize the proper County officials to apply to the Secretary of Revenue, State of Wisconsin, for the issuance of a retail Class B Intoxicating Liquor Permit on behalf of Taste, Inc., doing business as Vino Volo for use in conjunction with its retail wine concession in the terminal building at General Mitchell International Airport, by recommending adoption of the following:
9 10 11	A RESOLUTION
12 13 14 15	WHEREAS, Section 125.51(5)(b) of the Wisconsin Statutes authorizes the issuance of a Class B Intoxicating Liquor Permit to concessionaires conducting business in airports, if the county which owns the airport applies to the State for the permit by resolution of the airport governing body; and
 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 	WHEREAS, Taste, Inc., doing business as Vino Volo requests that the Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors adopt a resolution authorizing the County Board Chairwoman and the County Clerk to apply to the Wisconsin Department of Revenue for a Class B Intoxicating Liquor Permit on behalf of Taste, Inc., d/b/a Vino Volo for use in its retail wine/wine bar concession at General Mitchell International Airport and
24 25	WHEREAS, permit fees will be paid by Taste, Inc., d/b/a Vino Volo; now, therefore,
26 27 28 29 30 31 32	BE IT RESOLVED, the Chairwoman of the Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors and the County Clerk are authorized to apply to the Secretary of Revenue, State of Wisconsin, for the issuance of a retail Class B Intoxicating Liquor Permit on behalf of Taste, Inc., d/b/a Vino Volo for use in the terminal building at General Mitchell International Airport, with all fees to be paid by Taste, Inc., d/b/a Vino Volo.
33 34 35 36	srb 1/23/15 U:\Committees\2015\Jan\TPWT\Resolutions\15-37 Vino Volo.docx